

TABULATION OF BIDS

Nielsen Madsen + Barber
1458 Horizon Blvd, Suite 200
Racine, WI 53406

Location: Town of Yorkville
Project: 2018 Paving & Drainage Project
59th Drive (STH 11 (Durand Ave.) to 58th Road)
& 65th Court (From 65th Drive)

Bid Date: March 21, 2018
Bid Time: 11:00 a.m.
Job #: 2018.0002.03

Contractor				Payne & Dolan		Stark Pavement Corp.		Wolf Paving		Asphalt Contractors	
Item	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Removing Small Pipe Culverts (Roadway)	1	EACH	\$ 802.00	\$802.00	\$ 650.00	\$650.00	\$ 210.53	\$210.53	\$ 625.00	\$625.00
2	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 15-Inch	50	L.F.	\$ 41.72	\$2,086.00	\$ 75.50	\$3,775.00	\$ 52.63	\$2,631.50	\$ 73.00	\$3,650.00
3	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 15-Inch	2	EACH	\$ 391.50	\$783.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 975.00	\$1,950.00
4	Pulverize and Relay Pavement	11,030	S.Y.	\$ 0.88	\$9,706.40	\$ 0.70	\$7,721.00	\$ 1.07	\$11,802.10	\$ 1.24	\$13,677.20
5	Remove Asphalt Surface Butt Joint	3	EACH	\$ 405.25	\$1,215.75	\$ 350.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$2,250.00
6	Remove Existing Base Course (Estimate)	175	C.Y.	\$ 18.10	\$3,167.50	\$ 22.50	\$3,937.50	\$ 9.50	\$1,662.50	\$ 19.25	\$3,368.75
7	Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Estimate)	490	S.Y.	\$ 1.45	\$710.50	\$ 1.55	\$759.50	\$ 3.60	\$1,764.00	\$ 2.05	\$1,004.50
8	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch (Estimate)	330	Tons	\$ 15.50	\$5,115.00	\$ 24.50	\$8,085.00	\$ 21.00	\$6,930.00	\$ 24.00	\$7,920.00
9	Base Aggregate Dense Shoulder 3/4-Inch	465	Tons	\$ 25.25	\$11,741.25	\$ 21.20	\$9,858.00	\$ 24.00	\$11,160.00	\$ 19.00	\$8,835.00
10	Base Aggregate Dense Driveway 3/4-Inch	160	Tons	\$ 22.90	\$3,664.00	\$ 21.20	\$3,392.00	\$ 19.00	\$3,040.00	\$ 19.00	\$3,040.00
11	HMA Pavement, 3 LT 58-28 S	1,560	Tons	\$ 49.35	\$76,986.00	\$ 51.50	\$80,340.00	\$ 57.27	\$89,341.20	\$ 70.60	\$110,136.00
12	HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S	1,220	Tons	\$ 53.70	\$65,514.00	\$ 52.75	\$64,355.00	\$ 61.00	\$74,420.00	\$ 77.00	\$93,940.00
13	Grade / Reshape Ditches	50	L.F.	\$ 18.42	\$921.00	\$ 25.30	\$1,265.00	\$ 25.30	\$1,265.00	\$ 18.50	\$925.00
14	Topsoil	50	S.Y.	\$ 12.10	\$605.00	\$ 12.10	\$605.00	\$ 12.10	\$605.00	\$ 24.25	\$1,212.50
15	Seeding, Mixture No. 40	2	LBS	\$ 50.50	\$101.00	\$ 50.50	\$101.00	\$ 50.50	\$101.00	\$ 25.00	\$50.00
16	Fertilizer Type A	3	LBS	\$ 25.30	\$75.90	\$ 25.30	\$75.90	\$ 25.30	\$75.90	\$ 25.00	\$75.00
17	Erosion Mat Class 1 Type B	150	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$450.00	\$ 3.00	\$450.00	\$ 3.00	\$450.00	\$ 2.50	\$375.00
18	Locating No-Passing Zones	0.8	Mi	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,280.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,280.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,280.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,280.00
19	Pavement Marking Paint 4-Inch Yellow	8950	L.F.	\$ 0.32	\$2,864.00	\$ 0.32	\$2,864.00	\$ 0.32	\$2,864.00	\$ 0.33	\$2,953.50
SUB-TOTAL 59TH DRIVE BASE BID					\$187,788.30		\$191,263.90		\$212,552.73		\$257,267.45

1	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$525.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 625.00	\$625.00
2	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel 15-Inch	74	L.F.	\$ 44.50	\$3,293.00	\$ 36.50	\$2,701.00	\$ 26.00	\$1,924.00	\$ 42.50	\$3,145.00
3	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Steel 15-Inch	4	EACH	\$ 98.00	\$392.00	\$ 150.00	\$600.00	\$ 95.00	\$380.00	\$ 260.00	\$1,040.00
4	Pulverize and Relay Pavement	4,306	S.Y.	\$ 1.25	\$5,382.50	\$ 0.90	\$3,875.40	\$ 1.26	\$5,425.56	\$ 1.42	\$6,114.52
5	Remove Pavement	3	S.Y.	\$ 242.00	\$726.00	\$ 25.00	\$75.00	\$ 88.00	\$264.00	\$ 150.00	\$450.00
6	Remove Asphalt Surface Butt Joint	1	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00
7	Remove Existing Base Course (Estimate)	75	C.Y.	\$ 13.60	\$1,020.00	\$ 22.50	\$1,687.50	\$ 9.50	\$712.50	\$ 21.75	\$1,631.25
8	Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Estimate)	240	S.Y.	\$ 1.05	\$252.00	\$ 1.55	\$372.00	\$ 3.60	\$864.00	\$ 2.05	\$492.00
9	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch (Estimate)	170	Tons	\$ 14.00	\$2,380.00	\$ 24.50	\$4,165.00	\$ 20.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$4,080.00
10	Base Aggregate Dense Shoulder 3/4-Inch	165	Tons	\$ 25.50	\$4,207.50	\$ 21.20	\$3,498.00	\$ 25.00	\$4,125.00	\$ 19.00	\$3,135.00
11	Base Aggregate Dense Driveway 3/4-Inch	210	Tons	\$ 23.50	\$4,935.00	\$ 21.20	\$4,452.00	\$ 19.00	\$3,990.00	\$ 19.00	\$3,990.00
12	Base Aggregate Dense Roadway 1 1/4-Inch	320	Tons	\$ 13.80	\$4,416.00	\$ 17.75	\$5,680.00	\$ 19.00	\$6,080.00	\$ 19.00	\$6,080.00
13	HMA Pavement, 3 LT 58-28 S	600	Tons	\$ 48.50	\$29,100.00	\$ 51.50	\$30,900.00	\$ 60.31	\$36,186.00	\$ 70.60	\$42,360.00
14	HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S	470	Tons	\$ 54.70	\$25,709.00	\$ 52.75	\$24,792.50	\$ 64.81	\$30,460.70	\$ 77.00	\$36,190.00
15	HMA Pavement - Driveways	55	Tons	\$ 76.50	\$4,207.50	\$ 74.50	\$4,097.50	\$ 79.00	\$4,345.00	\$ 89.00	\$4,895.00
16	Grade / Reshape Ditches	720	L.F.	\$ 2.80	\$2,016.00	\$ 9.10	\$6,552.00	\$ 9.10	\$6,552.00	\$ 9.30	\$6,696.00
17	Topsoil	950	S.Y.	\$ 6.10	\$5,795.00	\$ 6.10	\$5,795.00	\$ 6.10	\$5,795.00	\$ 14.20	\$13,490.00
18	Seeding, Mixture No. 40	34	LBS	\$ 6.10	\$207.40	\$ 6.10	\$207.40	\$ 6.10	\$207.40	\$ 8.00	\$272.00
19	Fertilizer Type A	60	LBS	\$ 5.10	\$306.00	\$ 5.10	\$306.00	\$ 5.10	\$306.00	\$ 5.00	\$300.00
20	Erosion Mat Class 1 Type B	950	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,900.00
21	Clearing & Grubbing	1.0	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$950.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 525.00	\$525.00
22	Remove and Salvage Existing Fence	192.0	L.F.	\$ 4.20	\$806.40	\$ 5.00	\$960.00	\$ 2.25	\$432.00	\$ 2.80	\$537.60
23	Common Excavating	1.0	L.S.	\$ 3,350.40	\$3,350.40	\$ 2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 6,340.00	\$6,340.00
24	Remove and Reset Existing Mailboxes	1.0	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 320.00	\$320.00
25	Move Signs Type II	1.0	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 220.00	\$220.00
SUB-TOTAL 65TH COURT BASE BID					\$104,151.70		\$107,666.30		\$117,049.16		\$145,578.37

TOTAL BASE BID (59TH DRIVE & 65TH COURT)

\$291,940.00

\$298,930.20

\$329,601.89

\$402,845.82

Time Limits
 Start within ____ Calendar Days
 Complete Work within ____ Calendar Days

60
 30

90
 30

120
 14

30
 30